

IHE Integration Statement		<b>Date:</b> Jul 19 <sup>st</sup> , 2011
Vendor	Product Name	Version
ESAOTE S.p.A.	MyLab Five/20 Plus/25/30/40/50 *  * all with DICOM * option	11.20 / 11.21 12.00 / 12.01 / 12.03
	MyLab 60/70/70 XVG/ MyLabTwice/MyLabClass-C *  * all with DICOM * option	7.11 / 8.00 / 8.01 9.00 / 9.01 / 9.02 / 9.10

support the IHE Integration Profiles, Actors and Options listed below:

Integration Profiles Implemented	Actors Implemented	Options Implemented
Scheduled Workflow	Acquisition Modality	Broad Worklist Query
Patient Information Reconciliation	Acquisition Modality	none
Portable Data for Imaging	Portable Media Creator	none
Evidence Documents	Acquisition Modality	none
Echocardiography Workflow	Acquisition Modality	Broad Worklist Query Stress Echo
Cardiology Evidence Documents	Acquisition Modality	Echo Evidence

Internet address for vendor's IHE information: http://www.esaote.com Vendor's e-mail address for information about IHE: ihe@esaote.com

## Links to Standards Conformance Statements for the Implementation

DICOM ® http://www.esaote.com/dicom.htm

## Links to general information on IHE

In North America: www.ihe.net In Europe: www.ihe-europe.net In Japan: www.ihe-j.org

> ESAOTE S.p.A. via Siffredi 58 16153 Genova (Italy)

© Copyright ESAOTE S.p.A. 2011. All rights reserved.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>®</sup> DICOM is the registered trademark of the National Electrical Manufacturers Association for its standards publications relating to digital communications of medical information.